Aviation RaceDays - Terms and Conditions

Last updated: August 20, 2023

Welcome to the Aviation Racedays organized by RaceWerk Motorsports UG. Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms") carefully before making your booking to ensure that you are aware of all the relevant information and agree to all the terms.

1. Event Details

- Name of the event: Aviation Racedays
- Date of the event: October 20, 2023
- Place of the event: Circuit Zandvoort, Netherlands
- Organizing and executing company: RaceWerk Motorsports UG

2. Booking and Payments

- All bookings made for the Aviation RaceDays are final, non-refundable, and binding.
- Full payment must be made at the time of booking.
- Payments can be made via credit card or bank transfer.

3. Group Bookings

- The maximum group size for any booking is limited to 10 people. Any attempts to book for more than 10 people will require separate bookings or consultation with RaceWerk Motorsports UG.
- Group bookings are subject to the same non-refundable and binding policy as individual bookings.

4. Event Participation and Safety

- Attendees are expected to follow all safety guidelines and instructions provided by the event organizers and staff.
- Failure to comply with safety instructions may result in removal from the event without a refund.

5. Limitation of Liability

RaceWerk Motorsports UG, its employees, affiliates, and partners shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses resulting from (a) your participation in the Aviation RaceDays; or (b) unauthorized access, use or alteration of your transmissions or content.

6. Changes and Cancellations by the Organizer

- While we make every effort to run the event as advertised, we reserve the right to change event details without prior notice. In the unlikely event of cancellation by the organizer, attendees will be notified as soon as possible and will be offered a full refund or the opportunity to transfer their booking to a different date, if available.
- Refunds due to cancellation by the organizer will be processed within 30 days of the cancellation announcement.

7. Force Majeure

• RaceWerk Motorsports UG shall not be held responsible or liable for any delay or failure in performance of its obligations hereunder arising out of or

caused by, directly or indirectly, forces beyond its control, including, without limitation, strikes, work stoppages, accidents, acts of war or terrorism, civil or military disturbances, acts of God, or the public enemy.

8. Amendments to Terms

 RaceWerk Motorsports UG reserves the right to amend these Terms at any time. If any amendments are made, the revised Terms will be posted on our official website and the date of the latest update will be stated at the beginning of the Terms.

9. Contact

 For any queries or concerns regarding your booking or these Terms, please contact RaceWerk Motorsports UG via the contact details provided on our official website.

By making a booking for the Aviation RaceDays, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms.